Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 368 OF 2019

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS SOKOL, SIMPSON, MERLINO, DICKINSON, STROUGH, BEATY, FRASIER, MCDEVITT, GERAGHTY, BRAYMER AND HYDE

AUTHORIZING COUNTY TREASURER TO CLOSE CAPITAL PROJECTS

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Treasurer be, and hereby is, authorized and directed to close the following Capital Projects and return remaining funds to the funding source:

<u>CAPITAL PROJECT</u>	ESTIMATED FUNDS	<u>FUNDING SOURCE</u>
H297 - County Quadrecentennial Program	\$0.00	General Fund
H314 - First Wilderness Scenic Byways	\$9.61	General Fund
H341 - Flood Mitigation Grant	\$0.00	General Fund
H363 - Loc Gov Records Mgmt Imprv Fund	\$11.37	General Fund